# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNITED SUPPLIERS, INC.		11/30/2011	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US FEED, LLC	
Street Address:	3031 CATNIP HILL PIKE	
City:	NICHOLASVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40356	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1238675	US FEEDS
Serial Number:	85457884	RECHARGE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)887-5106
Email: tcooke@alltech.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alltech, Inc.

Address Line 1: 3031 Catnip F

Address Line 1: 3031 Catnip Hill Pike

Address Line 4: Nicholasville, KENTUCKY 40356

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Tracy Cooke, Trademark Specialist

 Signature:
 /Tracy Cooke/

 Date:
 12/05/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=United Suppliers to US Feed - TM and Ptnt Assgnmnt - Nov 30 2011#page1.tif source=United Suppliers to US Feed - TM and Ptnt Assgnmnt - Nov 30 2011#page2.tif

OP \$65.00 1238

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0385

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT RIGHTS

NOW ON THIS 30 day of November, 2011 the undersigned United Suppliers, Inc. by and through its authorized Officer Lon Hopkey, CFO, does hereby sell, transfer, set over, and assign without reservation all of its right, title and interest in and to certain Trademarks and Patents as set forth in Schedule 3.1(j) to US Feeds, LLC all according to the Asset Purchase Agreement by and between the parties.

UNITED SUPPLIERS, INC.

By

Łon Hopkey, CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0386

# **SCHEDULE 3.1(j)**

Intellectual Property

US Feeds Trademark, Serial Number 73353642, Registration Number 1238675



Recharge Trademark, Serial Number 85457884, Filed October 27, 2011

# RECHARGE

United States Patent 7,036,455, Animal feeding device and facility for housing same.

### **Product Names**

First Food

Solutions

ACT

**Advanced Calf Technoloty** 

AFT

Advanced Forage Technology

Green Label

Caprine Meadow Mate

**Premium Swine Feeding Programs** 

Premium Weaner

**Premium Starter** 

Shepherd's Best

**AET** 

**Advanced Equine Technology** 

Jump Start

Grow and Show

Grow and Show LS

Calving Mineral w/ BioMos

Core Calving Mineral w/ BioMos

NutriMax

**Define Dairy Programs** 

Pathway to the Parlor

**Choice Cattle Feeding Programs** 

Recharge

Linebacker

SweeTub

Farm Flock

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 12/05/2011**